
INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS FOR 75-5197 

BEFORE YOU START REQUIRED TOOLS 

This intake kit may not fit with the following aftermarket parts 7mm, 8mm, 10mm, and 13mm Socket and Wrench, 10" Socket 

installed: Body Lift or Lowering Kit , Custom Hood, lntercooler Extension or 4" + 6" Socket Extensions, 13mm Open/Box 

or Turbo upgrades. Combination Wrench, 5/16" Nut Driver, T20 Torx Bit/Driver, 

Panel Popper, Phillips Screwdriver, Wire Cutters. 

ITEMNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 

AL1370B-OO Airbox 

Al2477-00 Bracket. Front Scoop 

Al1650C--OO Tube Seal 

AL1449-00 Intake Tube 

l(f-1050 Air filler 

Al1214-00 
HHCS, M8-1.25 x 25mm long. Class 

8.8, Zn Pltd 

All563-00 Grommet, 1/'
l

"IDx 1-1/16"00, 
7/16" Thk, 3/16" Panel 

Al1473-00 
Pon Head Phil Mch Screw, M4 x 

10mm long, SS 

Al2452-00 He:,,; Flange Bolt, M6 x 10mm Long, 
Steel. Zn Pttd 

27 
JO Al2296-00 Bushing, Shoulder, Aluminum 

II Al2453-00 
Washer, Fla!, 1/4", 1.00''0D, Steel. 

Zn Plld 

12 Al2475-00 Brocket, Airbox 
19 

13 Al1961-00 Foam Filter 

14 Al1960-00 Foam Retainer 

15 Al1762-00 Plastic Rivet, Interlocking Shank, 
1/4"dia 

16 Al1956C-OO Scoop 

17 AGl0I0--00 Hose Clamp. #80 

18 Al2478-00 Cleorlid 

19 Al2465C--OO Snap-In Lid Seal 

23 20 Al2464C--OO Air Box Plug 

21 Al3318C--OO Throttle Coupler 

:,...---·· , � 
22 AG1008-00 Hose Clamp #64 

, 

� 23 Al3319-00 Quick Connect, 3/8 NPT to 5/8" 

24 Al1822-00 MAFPad 

25 Al1823-00 MAF Gasket 

26 Al1837-00 Screw, SEMS, Pan Head, Phillips, #8-
32X 3/4. SS 

27 Al\750-00 Cable Tie, 9" Long 



IMPORTANT: Verify you have this lid

seal.If you do not have the correct lid

seal (AI2465C-00), please contact us

at 909-947-0015.



IMPORTANT: Failure to disconnect the

battery for a minimum of 2 hours may

cause the Check Engine Light to

illuminate upon completion of the

installation or subsequent

operation. Do not skip this step!




































